Department of Permits and

Development Management Baltimore County

. Jantes T Smith, Jr., County Execuitive
Timathy M. Kotroco. Director

Development Processing
Couary Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

April 24, 2006

Ms. Margaret Smith -
MediaFlo USA

76 Vanderbilt Avenue,
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

‘ Dear Ms. Smith

RE: 1200 North Rollmg Road. Spirit and Intent Case No. 69- 269 RX 77-122-SPH
1*' Election District

Your letters addressed to Mr. Kotroco, dated April 5™ and 18™, 2006, have been referred
to me for reply. After careful review of the materials included with the letters and the zoning
records for this property the following has been determined. :

The grant of Special Exception in Zoning Case 77-122-SPH was specific to heights of
between 850 feet up to 1099 feet. The proposed extension is located between heights of 664 feet
up to 688 feet. Your proposed height has no impact upon what was granted in said Zoning Case
77-122-SPH and therefore will not be considered within the context of that case. The grant of
Special Exception in Zoning Case 69-269-RX was specific to heights of between 0 feet up to 850
feet. Your proposed extension of the existing 664 foot tower to a height of 688 feet for the
purpose of wireless transmitting and receiving is considered to be within the “Sprit and Intent”
of the Special Exception granted in Zoning Case 69-269-RX.

Y ou must furnish a copy of this letter when applying for any and all Baltimore County
permits. Further, a structural report confirming that the existing tower can safely accommodate
the proposed extension must be prepared by a structural engineer registered within the State of
Maryland and submitted to Baltimore County at the time of the building permit application.

[ trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to
the request. If you need further information or have any questlons please do not hesitate to
~ contact me at 410-887-3391.

Zoning Review

LT™M

Visit the Counrty’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
7 » o :
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MediaFLO" USA e

A QUALCOMM COMPANY \¥0
8940 Barnes Canyon Road, San Diego, CA 92121 / 0 \,;f} /\//

April 18, 2006

Timothy Kotroco, Director

Department of Permit and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: MediaFLO USA application for Zoning review of the proposed installation of broadcast
communication equipment on the existing tower located at 1200 North Rolling Rd., Baltimore,
MD — Parcel ID# 0119512230.

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Thank you very much for your attention to the matter referenced above. MediaFLO USA is requesting the
Development Review Committee to view the proposed installation as non-substantial and approve as a
Limited Exemption. Additionally, as directed by Lloyd Moxley at the County, we are seeking county
zoning approval for the proposed co-location. As such, we have researched the previous zoning cases for
this tower site. This site has had multiple zoning cases and approvals that allowed for the construction and
subsequent expansion of the tower site. Our review of the previous case history has facilitated our
conclusion that the proposed installation completely complies with the spirit and intent of the
previous renderings of the Zoning Commissioner. Below are the specific cases and findings that support
our conclusions: :

CASE 69-269Rx — The original zoning case that approved the location of this tower provided the tower
height to be 660° with extensions up to 850°.

CASE 77-122-SPH — This case allowed the tower to be extended beyond 850’ to 1009’

Enclosed for your review are the previous zoning decisions and associated site plans. We have red-lined
these site plans to highlight our proposed equipment location.

We are scheduled for a May 1, 2006 review by the DRC. If at all possible we would like to submit your
findings to the committee at that hearing. Please evaluate and respond to me at your first opportunity.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please do not hesitate to contact me anytime.

Best regards,

e

Margar¢t Smi

Agent for MediaFLO USA ;
76 Vanderbilt Avenue . !
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, !

(518)588-9800 phone
(518)691-8220 fax
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

February 14, 1992

Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams
Suite 700

Court Towers

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21204-5340

RE: Request for Advisory Opinion
1170/1200 North Rolling Road
600-800 ft. N of Powers Lane
1st Election District
Zol
Zo1

Dear Mr. Nolan:

Reference is made to your letter of January 18, 1992 to Arnold
Jablon, Director of Zoning Administration and Development Management, which
has been referred to me for reply. You have requested an investigation on
behalf of your client, Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company, regarding an
existing tower at the above referenced location including confirmation of
zoning requirements, State and Federal requirements for the existing
structure and an anticipated addition to the height.

It is my understanding that you have also sent correspondence to
the Building Engineer of Baltimore County regarding this matter. Assuming
that he will address the structural, Federal and State requirements which
are beyond the scope of review of this office, I will defer to him
regarding the same.

%9 Printed on Recycled Paper



Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire
February 14, 1992
Page 2

As to your =zoning inquiries, please be advised this office
confirms three zoning cases on the subject site:

1. 69-269-RX -- eclass public unzoned land to R.-6 and a Special
Exception for a radio and T.V. wireless transmitting and receiving
structure (5.6 acres) for Commercial Radio Institute, Inc.
Granted 6/12/69 by Zoning Commissioner Rose - 660 foot tower
height indicated on plan with an ultimate height of 850 feet shown.

2. 75-181-X =-- Special Exception for a 75 foot self-supporting
receiving tower on 0.001 acre (25 feet x 25 feet) for Commercial
Radio Institute, 1Inc.; Lessee - Nationwide Communications, Inc.

{(WPOC~FM). Granted by Zoning Commissioner DiNenna on 2/27/75.

3. 77-122-SPH -- Special Hearing to approve an amendment +to the
special exception granted in case 69-269-RX to extend the approval
height of the tower by 159 feet, from 850 to 1009 feet high (5.6
acres) for Commercial Radio Institution, Inc. Granted on 1/20/77
by Zoning Commissioner DiNenna.

Additionally, you have stated the existing tower was only built to
a height of 666 feet and that it is anticipated that an addition might soon
be requested to extend the height. This office would confirm and agree
with vyour conclusion that the additional height granted in 1977 has in fact
lapsed under Section 502.3 (B.C.2.R.) provided that the following
"reasonable diligence™ standard two prong test established by the courts
would fail:

1. The commencement of some readily identifiable work and

2. The work begun with the intention then formed to continue said
work to its completion.

Obviously, if no work was commenced to extend the height, which appears to
be the case, the second prong of the +test would not have been met.
Further, should the Building Engineer or State or Federal agency confirm
the safety hazards of the existing 666 foot tower, this office would not
approve any additional height without the benefit of another zoning hearing
even though the original plan allowed 850 feet.



Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire
February 14, 1992
Page 3

Although the Development Control section of this office may agree
that the full development process, including a community input meeting and
hearing officer hearing would be appropriate upon considering an additional
height and possible safety hazards, it is suggested that you contact Donald
Rascoe in the Development Management section for information regarding any
development and/or waiver procedures as reviewed by all agencies.

If I can be of any further assistance at this time or if you are
updated with any additional information and need additional zoning
clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me in this office at
887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Coordinator

WCR:scj

cc: John Reisinger, Building Engineer
Permits and Licenses
Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
William Hughey, Area Planner, Office of Planning & Zoning
Donald T. Rascoe, Z.A.D.M.
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ment with the Bureau of Land Acquisition,

Stora Draina:

The Applicant must provide necessary drainags facilities (temporary or
otherwise] to prevent creating any muisances or damages Lo adjacent properties,
aspecially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem
vhich may result, due tc imprever yrading or otter drainage facilities, would
he the full responsildlit, of the Applicant. fectors requiring comment.

This plan has bean reviewed and there are no site-planning

Sadis ntrol:

Nevelopment of this proparty through stripping, grading, and stabilization
could result in a sediment pollution problem, dsmaging private and public
holdings downstream of the propsriy. 4 grading psrmit is, therefors, neceasiry
for all ¢rading, including the strippine of top soil.

WorARD B WILLIRS

Gradirg studies and satiment control dravings will be necessary to be Planner

reviewed and approved prior to vhe issuance of any grading or building perm'ts.

Publir sanitary sewsrare can be made availabls to serve this property

by the constriction of 4 sewsr sxtension approxfoately 500 feet in leagth,

from the e ting sewer in Rolling dosd at Gelston Park Road, Tne zxistin:
sauer i3 shown on Faltimors County Dureau of Snginsering sanitary sewsr crawing
#62-235, A-10 and the aforementiomsd extension is based an constructisn along
“he entire frontage of the subject props

api 1y 48 available to serve tiin property.

Fay Sheet
W. 27 Position Shest
2001 Seaie Top

BALTIHIE COUNTY o o8l BALRMORE COUNTY, MAR\'LS‘ID .vm“m"u s ®
G INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BURKEAU OF TRAFFIC ENCINEERING

zon i ITTES b 5 Baltimore Gounty, Margland

SORY

o Mre Dilver L. Myers . hpril 30, 1969 R
T o Hay 7, 1969

F william M. Greenwalt
LS h : Mr. Jdohn G. Rose g ; .
¢ ¢ 5 Attn: Oliver L. Myers . Lee Harrison, Esqs
ftem 257 - Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting, April 29, 1963 3 it e 3063 doppe-Fosd.

€. Richard Mo re XHER Towson, Haryland 21204

Item 257 - ZAC - April 29, 1969 DE: Typs of Hearing: Reclassifization
Health Department Comments: : Wiiliam E. Relch from an public land zone to an R-6
2 e ‘ .M, 6nf Rt. !-? ikt e zone, and for Speciel Exception
- « . 257, Property Owner: William E. Reich Public Land ta R-6 & S.E. for Radlo " for a radio and zelevision wireless
TR ET AR EEREIRIMG: e e Location: /S Rolling Road, 1416° + N,W. of & Television Wireless Transmitting & Receiving e transml tting and receiving structure
L) pa((aviee L) center linc of Rt. 40 structure Lecoticns W/S Rolling Rd., 14167 &
District: 1st P R H.M. of center line of Rie. 40
at Zoning: Public Land, R-6 & R-10 : " 1st Di-trict

Proposed Zoning: Public Land to R-6 & S.E. for - STATE RO% 15 COMISSION Petitioners Willism E, Reich
Radio & Television Wireloss Review of the subject ratition indicales no major traffic o o o heeting of Aarl1 29tn, 1969

"
Transmitiing & Receiving structure problems are involved. FIRE PREVERTION Item 257
No. Acres: P, 1 (5.89 Ac, *) P.2 (.246 Ac, 2) L sl
PROILCT P RN
0 DREARTMENT The Zoning Advisory Comittee has reviewed the
¥ EULCAT) plans tubnitted with the abi re referenced petition snd
has made an on site field inspaction of the propertys
The following comaents are o resu’® of this review
and {nspectien.

SUBIECT

Re & 5 E Rz Raa

No. of Acres:

Cormentas; oo CF ol DL E Poau, ATieA

Dear Sir:

No health problems are anticipated for the proposed Radio
and Television wireless transmitting and receiving structure.
STRAT

pusTRIA
VLG
.L_/u.._,fgg‘....n_ f The subject sroperty {s presently fmproved with
& < : & wirelass transmitting and receiviny structure with
Ascsiy,
Sere Richard Roore a transmitter Fuflding attached to the existing tower.
it ENVIRORVENTAL V. f: ln:errll The proparty surrounding Lhis site to the west and
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH s north §s owned by Baltimore County s a future reserveir
site. To the east by a one and & half stery masonry
buflding; to the sauth by a dweiling. Rolling Road in
this location 15 nct mproved as far as curb anc gutter
#re concerned.

BUREAU OF ENCTNEERING®

Highwayss

Accass to this site shall be from Rolling Road,
an existing County rosd which shall ultimately be imoroved
with a divided highwey section consisting of two 27 ft.
Janes, fully curbed, and a 16 ft. medien on a 50 ft.
right-of-woy. The ultimste imgrovement is shawn on
Baltimore County Bureau of Engineering highwsy drawings
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M. Lee Harrison, Esqu

W, Lee Harrizon, Esq. 306 ¥,

306 W, Joppa Resd
Towson, Maryland 21204
Itze 2587 f Hay 7, 1969

Highwayss {Continued) BUILDING ENGINEER'S OFFICE:

¥63.022 and 69-02 and acquisition of highusy widening {3 in progress This office has no comant.
N ine Aoplicant undsr Joh Order 5-1-134, HAW file 57-048-C. The
Applicant shall deed the right-of-wsy as per axisting agreenent with
the Bureau of Land Acquisicion.

BOARD OF EOUCATION:

Storm 0 HEALTH DEPARTMENT :

The Applicant must provide necessary drainage facilities (temoarary
or otherwise) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjecent
properties, especially by the concantration of surfeco warers. Correctiun
B oy problem which may result, due to {mproper grading of ofhar
drﬂnlq! Taci lities, would be the full responsibility of the Applicant. ZONING ADMINISTRATILM DIVISION:

Sediment Lontrol:

Development of this property throuyh stripping, grading, and
stabi lization could resu't in @ sediment poliution problem, demaging
privata and public holdings downstream of the proporty, A grading permit ashr Future.
{4, therefore, necessary for all grading, including t! stripping of
top s0ile

Grading studles and sedimant control drawings will be nﬁ:ﬁaslfylt be
revioned and approved prior to the {ssuance of sny grading or building
permite,

Sanitary Sewer:

Public sanitary sewerage can be made available to serve this property
by the construction of 8 sewer sxtension approximately 500 ft. in \en.gth_,
from the existing sewer In Rolling Rean at Gelstan Park Read. The existing
T s shown an Baltimore Covnry Bureau of Engincering sanitary sewer
drawing £62-235, A-10 4nd the aferementioned extension is based on
construction along the entire frontage of the subject property.

vaters .
Public weter supply is available to serve this property.

PROJECT PLANKING DIVISTON:

PROJECT PLANKING =222

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site planning factars
requiring commnt.

#69 SA6IRK
E4R3150N CONSULTING
225 Storewall 304, Catonsvilla, Yaryleond 21222, tel, 301/787-4328

JESTRIPTION = PARCSL 2 i
e ek -
0,248 4033 FRZEL, TIST OF ROILING ROAD, XORTE OF POVSIS LANS, PIRST BLICTION
DIZ7RINT, 3LTINOIE COUNTY, ARYLAND.

From Public Land ta Reb

515 DISCRIPTION 1S 703 SPICIAL EKCSPTION FOR 34DI0 AND TE1SVISION ho G181

TRAVSLITT: D R:331VING STRUGTURI.

Taginning for tha saza st ths and of the five follcwing courses and
2istanses, the first saurss being located on the canter 1ins of Rolling Road
1,416 faat sors or 1asa morthwest of the center line of U, S. Routs 40, thence
leaving the center lins of Rolling Foxd he following foyr courees and distances
to tha plica of begimning: (1) W 707 S4* 307 7 - 18,30 fest, {2) N 70° 54¢ 307 /
% - 313,75 £, (3) N 15° 0S' 30" E - 90.0 fest, (4) K 70° 7T 00" Y- 111.u;'
fast, to the voint nf boginging, thenss: (1) K 12° 49 £ Tk l'n.zéi font,

(2) 170° 52' 34" T - 28.17 fact, (3) 8 21° 53" 40% 7 - 142,68 fast, (4) 8 T0°
57 00" T = 118.57 foet %5 ths placa uf bsginning,

Corteining 0,246 of an more of land, rors or ls

4-17-66

No affect on student population.

No health problams are anticipated for the proposed radio and
Television wireless transmitting and receiving structure.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed Filing cortificate. Motice of the hearing date and time, 3
which will be held not less than 30, ror more than 90 days after | lond 8
the date on the filing certificata, will be forwarded to you in the advars comment on hmh]ﬁnm'-‘mdw" Tharcfors,

Very truly yours,

ray 7, 1969

SEd k% %
b

HEARING. | Wednawday, June 11, 199" (100 P.M)

The. :rnln-nme.‘ MM £ 17

for Badc and Tleviston recaTes ot 0 1o eviewed the e
reclasily inaoeed w,‘":d‘f':.ml? commmon with a reques. o
The owmanhip :tah of the pubi:e o S :
e
mmﬁ
v ke

dasign of the proposed tavemithog faclify 14 ik r oo
fa adjoining pre, rties If the o r,”:z.h el thened

2
HARIISON COVSULTING #LC"”‘!’?’-‘

28 Stonswall ond, Catonsville, Mryland 21228, tel, 301/747-8325

DESCRIFTION - PARCEL 1

5483 1635 PARCSL, COM'EACTAL RUDIO INSTITUTE, IXC., TITE ABUTTING 20 POOT RIGHT
o . 730 TZ3T
OF TRY S4STT , LOCATID TE3T OF ROLLING 0D, %OIMH OF POTEIS_LAVE, PIRSP

ZLECTION DISTRIST, BAITINORZ CONNTY, FARYLAND,
) T n.

DESSIIPTION IS POR SFICIAL EXCEFTICN FOT RADIO AND TELEVISION “TIRSLESS
IRANSVITTING AND 3TCTIVING STHUCTURE.

g TR
oginnt r the £ame it a point on tha cantar line of Rolling Road,

enid point beirg Yoeatad 1,416 fast uora or 1ess northwast of the zentsr line of

Ts S. Jouts 40, thonos Tunning and binding for the following twenty sourses and

distances: (1) N 707 54 30" ¥ /- 16,30 Peet, (2) K 705 54% 30" ¥ = 313,75 feet
o765 fast,

(3) K 19° 05' 30" T - 50.00 X 70° "
i feot, [4) X 70 E71/C0" ¥ = 177.988 faet, (E) W 12° 49¢

50" ¥ - 171.20 fant, (6) ¥ 70° 520

- 50 %
?4 T = 28,17 fent, (7) 8 217 B3v ly M-142.68 /

Past, (£) § 21° 53¢ 40" ¥ - 184,10 fast, (9) 5 14° 090 28" 7 - z87.61 7 (10) 8

1% 37 04" 2 - 98.03 As:, (11) 5 47° 100 10" 7 - .
W - 15.00 H-e:, (13) 5 63° 43* 00" B - 15.00 fant z::.m' ideieap
o 2 (1#) X 47510 10" £ ~ 205.00
fest, (15) § 71°37" 04" B - 212.88"fest, (16) 3 51° 02r 00"/ ml.m/r"e, (ar)
N 16°48' 00" T - 28 faet, (18) ¥ 16° 48" 00" £/= 169,50 fast, (12) § 73° 12¢
39" § - 317.35 fest, (20) X 15° 54' CO" ¥ - 218,56 fest to the place of ‘baginning,

tontaining 5,05 acres of land, more or less,

41753




THIS DEED OF

ERW 57-048-10A

RELFASE, Made this 27 o dayof mAY

n the year Nincteen Hundred and Sixty=nine, by and between BALTIMORE

OUNTY, MARYLAND, a municipal corporation, party of the first pa-t; and

JOMMERCIAL R/ DIO INSTITUTE, INC., a body corporacs of the Stat: of

Maryland, party - [ the second part.

WHEREAS, 1

A Decd dated February 28, 1956 and recorded aman g the

d Becords of Taltimore County in Liber Go L. B., No, 2881, folio £50,

armeilo Sor

i Baltimore Count ¢

, e ux, granted and convey d unte y Commistioners

a parcel of land cont 1y 1 acres of lamd, mare or

nd being Lot No, 1 & laitl out and designated on the Plat of Pro sorty

of Robert H, Heigha
i Jaltimore Coun'y
EAS, |
harter for Baltin
tioners of Balti
wi
he party of

tolling Road

s and which plat iv cecoraed amorg the Plat R «cords

in F'at Ba foy Mo, 12, Colio 93, w.d
wre County, Marylad, by virtue of the Home Fule

@ County, Maryl aa sueceedea the County Co nmis-

csirous of oblairing from
| for the widenin: of

{ Land Acquisition Draw-

dd part has agrecd to convey unto
for the wid 1 of Rolling

ed, and
Scction 301,

itin, to make such

SSETH, that in

1 the grant to it b

party of the second part of a parcel of Jand as shown on the aforesaid Drawing
Ne, HRW 57<C ;8=6, Revised 1-9-18, by a Deed recordsd simultanco sly
harewith, B - y'ounty, Maryland dees grant and convey unto Coramercial
Radio Tustitut its successors and assigus, in fce simple, all that lot of
gronnd situate, lying and being in the Firat Election District of Baiiin orc
County, State o Liaryland, and described as follows, that is to say:
DEING a parcol of land of irregular dimens acruas the prope -ty of
1y of the first part, rcol of land containing 0, 316 acre, nore
(13, 757, 0 squarc fect) as sh cros indicated "AREA
SED" on Raliim of Land Acquisition Drawing

048-194, whicl attached herotn and made a part hereof.

BEING u portion of the pr ich by Dead dated February 2¢, 1956

and recorded a L iecor { Baltimore County in Liber G, L. B,

No, 2881, folic 55 s g e i conveyed by C
Count ssioners of Daltiy 5

he carporat al of Baltimore County, Maiyland, and the

signature . FORNOFF, Counly Admins!rative Offices sted by

BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MARYLAND
]

MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, Lo wit:
REBY CERTIFY that on this =/ 7 y y d1th
subzeriber, & Yotary
e Coanty aforesaid, personally
rative Officer, and he

o act of said municipal corpg

Approved as te .orm
this 192 day of | /IM:(/, 1969
P : / (’

Asgiviant County Sl

Approved

1909,

JHS:imh
Index:
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TVICINITY MAP

PRopoSED ZoNING - SPeCiAL EXCERTION'
© For A Rapic ¢ TELEVISION WIRELESS
TrANSMITTINGSRECENING STROCTURE

Proposal alsoinciudes reclassification
from Public Land to R-10 as shown )
by shoded area. e
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